PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3887713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVOLUTION EYEWEAR, INC.	05/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WALMAN OPTICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	801-12TH AVENUE NORTH	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55411	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7537336
Patent Number:	7540607
Patent Number:	6910768
Patent Number:	6918667
Patent Number:	6932471
Patent Number:	6979081
Patent Number:	7080903
Patent Number:	7097299
Patent Number:	7229169
Patent Number:	7328999
Patent Number:	7344240
Patent Number:	6786593
Patent Number:	7384141
Patent Number:	7441889
Patent Number:	6343858
Patent Number:	6139142
Patent Number:	6550913
Patent Number:	6585370
Patent Number:	6705722

PATENT REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0230

503841065

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6942337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)777-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107778399

Email: trojan@trojanlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: R. JOSEPH TROJAN

Address Line 1: 9250 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 325
Address Line 2: C/O TROJAN LAW OFFICES

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. JOSEPH TROJAN
SIGNATURE:	/R. Joseph Trojan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=RevtoWaldman 20160524123317587#page1.tif source=RevtoWaldman 20160524123317587#page2.tif source=RevtoWaldman 20160524123317587#page3.tif source=RevtoWaldman 20160524123317587#page4.tif source=RevtoWaldman 20160524123317587#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered effective May 02, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between Revolution Eyewear, Inc. with a business address of 997 Flower Glen Road, Simi Valley, California 93065-1926 ("Revolution") and The Walman Optical Company with a business address of 801-12th Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN 55411 ("Assignor").

AND WHEREAS, The Walman Optical Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 801-12th Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN 55411 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said inventions, improvements, and application and in and to the Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0232 right, title, and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, and conveyed, or intended so to be, without charge.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of May, 2016.

Assigndy: Devolution Eyewe

By:

Gary Zelinan

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

<u> </u>	
Title	Patent Number
LENSES REMOVABLY SECURED TO AN EYEWEAR PLATFORM	7,537,336
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT APPARATUS	7,540,607
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT APPARATUS	6,910,768
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT APPARATUS	6,918,667
EYEGLASSES HAVING MAGNETICALLY COUPLE PRIMARY LENS FRAME AND AUXILIARY FRAME	6,932,471
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS	6,979,081
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT APPARATUS	7,080,903
REMOVABLE LENS MOUNTED TO AN EYEWEAR PLATFORM	7,097,299
EYEGLASSES HAVING MAGNETICALLY COUPLED	7,229,169

Page 3 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0234

PRIMARY LENS FRAME AND	
AUXILIARY FRAME	
EYEGLASSES HAVING MAGNETICALLY COUPLED PRIMARY LENS FRAME AND AUXILIARY LENS FRAME	7,328,999
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT APPARATUS	7,344,240
REMOVABLE LENS FRAME MOUNTED TO AN EYEWEAR PLATFORM	6,786,593
AUXILIARY AND PRIMARY EYEWEAR WITH EASY RELEASE SNAP CONNECTION	7,384,141
AUXILIARY AND PRIMARY EYEWEAR WITH EASY RELEASE SNAP CONNECTION	7,441,889
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS	6,343,858
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS	6,139,142
AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS	6,550,913
REMOVABLE LENS FRAME MOUNTED TO AN EYEWEAR PLATFORM	6,585,370

REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0235

AUXILIARY EYEWEAR ATTACHMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS	6,705,722
EYEWEAR HAVING BOTH A PRIMARY LENS FRAME AND AN AUXILIARY LENS FRAME SEPERATELY COUPLED TO AN EYEWEAR PLATFORM	6,942,337

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0236